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Novi Sad,11.06.2020.godine. 
 

 



Ml.pionirke: 

    I grupa: 
                                                     60m pr. :  W+1,0 

1.  10,35 Pavkov  Jelena 07 MSO  

  2. 10,71 Stanimirović Milica 07 VNS  

  3. 11,28  Blanusa Tamara 07 DIP  

  4. 12,22  Majkić Tijana 08 SIR  

  5. 12,80  Medurić Marija 07 SAK  

  6. 13,66  Maličević Lena 09 EASK  

  7. 13,84 Arok Reka 08   PKNJ  

 

     II grupa: 
                                                                   60m pr W+1,1    

1. 10,61 Rakić Lia 07 VNS  

2. 10,65 Mirković Srna 07 VNS  

3. 11.66  Vorkapić Maša 08 ASZ  

4. 12,63  Medurić Ivana 09 SAK  

5. 14,24  Husag Daria 10 EASK  

6. 16,55 Dukai Anet 10  PKNJ  

7. 17,58 Šile  Anita 09 VNS  

 

60m prepone ukupno: 
1. 10,35 Pavkov  Jelena 07 MSO  

2. 10,61 Rakić Lia 07 VNS  

3. 10,65 Mirković Srna 07 VNS  

4. 11.66  Vorkapić Maša 08 ASZ  

5. 10,71 Stanimirović Milica 07 VNS  

6. 11,28  Blanusa Tamara 07 DIP  

7. 12,22  Majkić Tijana 08 SIR  

8. 12,63  Medurić Ivana 09 SAK  

9. 12,80  Medurić Marija 07 SAK  

       10. 13,66  Maličević Lena 09 EASK  

11. 13,84 Arok Reka 08   PKNJ  

12. 14,24  Husag Daria 10 EASK  

13. 16,55 Dukai Anet 10  PKNJ  

14.. 17,58 Šile  Anita 09 VNS  

 

 

                                                      60m  W-+0,5      I grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 9,14 Todorić Dora 08 VNS  

2. 9,26  Nojković Andrea 07 BKL  

3. 9,33  Vorkapić Maša 08 ASZ  

4. 9,41  Živković Ana 07 RUM  

5. 9,58 Milosević Vanja 08 MSO  

6. 9,72  Antonić Teodora 09 PRZ  

7. 10.22 Rac Ivona 08 RUS  

 

 

                                                      60m  W+0,1      II grupa 

1. 8,53 Mićović Teodora 08 VNS  



2. 8,68  Mijatović Mina 08 BKL  

3. 9,35  Sujić Nikoleta 09 BNZ  

4. 9,37  Djapić Dajana 08 RUM  

5. 9,73  Ćopić Elena 09 APA  

6. 10,67  Avramović Lena 09 PRZ  

7. 10,83  Prstojević Zorka 08 PRZ  

8. 11,60 Kostić Vanja 08 EASK  

 

 

                                                      60m  W-+0,5      III grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 8,91 Tomić Lana 08 VNS  

2. 8,98  Bajin Emilija 07 PRZ  

3. 9,05  Tot Nina 08 ASZ  

4. 11,63  Ranisović Vesna 07 BKL  

5. 12,44  Šutija Hana 10 EASK  

 

  

                                                      60m  W-+0,5      IV grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 8,85 Đermanović Teodora 07 VNS  

2. 8,89  Jurešić Adrijana 07 BKL  

3. 9,14 Basara Lara 07 MSO  

4. 9,60 Kasalica Tara 08 VNS  

5. 9,86  Dursun Ana 07 PRZ  

6. 9,87 Miljević Stefani 08 VNS  

7. 10,03 Njaradi Emina 08 RUS  

8. 10,05  Dimitrijević Petra 09 PRZ  

 

 

                                                      60m  W-0,4     V grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 8,68 Čonić Teodora 07 SSM  

2. 8,79 Pavkov  Jelena 07 MSO  

3. 9,34 Radović Janja 09 VNS  

4. 9,51  Cvejić Nina 08 PRZ  

5. 9,55  Vučetić Željana 07 BKL  

6. 11,44 Govlja Anja  08 RUS  

7. 12,72  Vojinov Jovana 09 PRZ  

 

 

                                                      60m  W+0, 2    VI grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 8,94 Oljača Elena 07 VNS  

2. 8,95 Vilov Višnja  08 SSU  

3. 9,41 Stamenković Mina 09 VNS  

4. 9,83 Božičković Tamara 08 VNS  

5. 10,11  Antić Elena 08 PRZ  

6. 10,24  Gospović Tanja 08 SIR  

7. 10,32 Kajfeš Mila 08 VNS  

8. 10,38 Barbulov Sara 09 VNS  

 

 

                                                      60m  W+0,0      VII grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 9,23 Maksimović Miona 08 SSM  

2. 9,36  Stanaćev Nevena 07 ASZ  



3. 9,56  Trbojević Maša 08 PRZ  

4. 10,18 Popov Dunja 10 VNS  

5. 10,34 Latinović Dana 09 VNS  

 

 

 

                                                      60m  W+0,0      VIII grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 8,78 Sekulić   Manuela 08 MSO  

2. 9,34 Vučaj Karolina 09 VNS  

3. 9,48  Milutinović Tijana 08 RUM  

4. 9,80 Šilić Lara 08 VNS  

5. 9,90  Ljubojević Milica 09 PRZ  

6. 11,61  Puvalić Mina 10 BNZ  

 

 

                                                      60m  W+0,0      IX  grupa kvalifikacije 

1. 8,97  Zanze Milica 10 APA  

2. 10,27 Pavlović Teodora 10 VNS  

3. 11,26 Bjelić Rea 09 VNS  

4. 11,54 Kujović Milica 10 EASK  

    Dsq  Meštrović Tijana 08 BNZ  

 

 

                                  FINALE               60m  W+0, 1 

1. 8,49 Mićović Teodora 08 VNS  

2. 8,66 Čonić Teodora 07 SSM  

3. 8,70 Pavkov  Jelena 07 MSO  

4. 8,72  Jurešić Adrijana 07 BKL  

5. 8,73  Mijatović Mina 08 BKL  

6. 8,76 Sekulić   Manuela 08 MSO  

7. 8,87 Đermanović Teodora 07 VNS  

8. 8,95 Tomić Lana 08 VNS  

 

 

                                                      60m  ukupno: od 9- 55 

9. 8,94 Oljača Elena 07 VNS  

10. 8,95 Vilov Višnja  08 SSU  

11. 8,97  Zanze Milica 10 APA  

12. 8,98  Bajin Emilija 07 PRZ  

13. 9,05  Tot Nina 08 ASZ  

14. 9,14 Basara Lara 07 MSO  

15. 9,14 Todorić Dora 08 VNS  

16. 9,23 Maksimović Miona 08 SSM  

17. 9,26  Nojković Andrea 07 BKL  

18. 9,33  Vorkapić Maša 08 ASZ  

19. 9,34 Vučaj Karolina 09 VNS  

20. 9,34 Radović Janja 09 VNS  

21. 9,35  Sujić Nikoleta 09 BNZ  

22. 9,36  Stanaćev Nevena 07 ASZ  

23. 9,37  Djapić Dajana 08 RUM  

24. 9,41 Stamenković Mina 09 VNS  



25. 9,41  Živković Ana 07 RUM  

26. 9,48  Milutinović Tijana 08 RUM  

27. 9,51  Cvejić Nina 08 PRZ  

28. 9,55  Vučetić Željana 07 BKL  

29. 9,56  Trbojević Maša 08 PRZ  

30. 9,58 Milosević Vanja 08 MSO  

31. 9,60 Kasalica Tara 08 VNS  

32. 9,72  Antonić Teodora 09 PRZ  

33. 9,73  Ćopić Elena 09 APA  

34. 9,80 Šilić Lara 08 VNS  

35. 9,83 Božičković Tamara 08 VNS  

36. 9,86  Dursun Ana 07 PRZ  

37. 9,87 Miljević Stefani 08 VNS  

38. 9,90  Ljubojević Milica 09 PRZ  

39. 10,03 Njaradi Emina 08 RUS  

40. 10,05  Dimitrijević Petra 09 PRZ  

41. 10,18 Popov Dunja 10 VNS  

42. 10.22 Rac Ivona 08 RUS  

43. 10,24  Gospović Tanja 08 SIR  

44. 10,27 Pavlović Teodora 10 VNS  

45. 10,32 Kajfeš Mila 08 VNS  

46. 10,34 Latinović Dana 09 VNS  

47. 10,38 Barbulov Sara 09 VNS  

48. 10,67  Avramović Lena 09 PRZ  

49. 10,83  Prstojević Zorka 08 PRZ  

50. 11,26  Bjelić Rea 09 VNS  

51. 11,44 Govlja Anja  08 RUS  

52. 11,54  Kujović Milica 10 EASK  

53. 11,60 Kostić Vanja 08 EASK  

54. 11,61  Puvalić Mina 10 BNZ  

55. 11,63  Ranisović Vesna 07 BKL  

56. 12,44  Šutija Hana 10 EASK  

57. 12,72  Vojinov Jovana 09 PRZ  

    Dsq  Meštrović Tijana 08 BNZ  

 

 

                                                        200m         I grupa: 

1. 29,27  Bajin Emilija 07 PRZ  

2. 29,28  Majkić Tijana 08 SIR  

3. 29,48  Jurešić Adrijana 07 BKL  

4. 29,56  Todorović Miljana 08 DIP  

5. 30,87  Tot Nina 08 ASZ  

6. 31,77  Djapić Dajana 08 RUM  

7. 36,34 Vuković Marina 07 BIH  

    Dsq  Tomić Lana 08 VNS  

 

 

                                                        200m         II grupa: 

1. 29,34 Skakić iva  08 SSM  

2. 29,97  Stokin Marija 07 SSU  



3. 31,42  Živković Ana 07 RUM  

4. 31,90  Čančarević Dunja 10 EASK  

5. 33,90  Dursun Ana 07 PRZ  

6. 34,41  Nježić Tamara 09 BKL  

7. 40,49 Stanimirović Milica 07 VNS  

 

 

                                                        200m         III grupa: 

1. 29,13  Ćurguz Nevena 07 BKL  

2. 29,36 Škorić Katarina 09 SSM  

3. 30,85 Rakić Lia 07 VNS  

4. 32,55  Ruvarac Nađa 10 BNZ  

5. 34,95  Pajović Jana 10 SAK  

6. 35,89  Zrakić Dunja 10 RUM  

 

 

                                                        200m         IV grupa: 

1. 30,00 Damjanović Iva 07 CRV  

2. 31,46  Milutinović Tijana 08 RUM  

3. 34,98 Starović Jasna 08 VNS  

4. 35.23  Savić Novaković Dunja 08 ASZ  

5. 35,86  Kabić Milica 07 BKL  

6. 37,35  Vugrinčić Nađa 09 BKL  

 

 

                                                        200m         V grupa: 

1. 29,79 Milović  Dunja 07 MSO  

2. 29,90 Zorić Lena 08 CRV  

3. 32,25  Glumac Tijana 09 RUM  

4. 33,50 Vukotić Janja 08 VNS  

5. 34.90  Stanković Una 09 VNS  

6. 39,59  Ranisović Vesna 07 BKL  

7. 42,02  Taglavija Slavica 10 EASK  

 

 

                                                        200m         VI grupa: 

1. 29,18  Mijatović Mina 08 BKL  

2. 31,88 Kovačević Tara 09 VNS  

3. 32,34  Samardžija Jelena 09 RUM  

4. 33,62 Kovač Milica 08 BKL  

5. 34,01 Kežić Jana 09 VNS  

6. 34,53  Gajić Nikolina 08 BKL  

    Dsq  Marić Mila 09 VNS  

 

 

                                                        200m         VII grupa: 

1. 32,02  Veselinović Milana 09 BKL  

2. 33,87 Jauković Teodora 09 VNS  

3. 34,67 Curaković Željana 09 VNS  

4. 35,56  Samac Sara 09 BKL  

5. 37.28  Veselinović Helena 08 BKL  

 



 

 

                                                        200m     ukupno: 

1. 29,13  Ćurguz Nevena 07 BKL  

2. 29,18  Mijatović Mina 08 BKL  

3. 29,27  Bajin Emilija 07 PRZ  

4. 29,28  Majkić Tijana 08 SIR  

5. 29,34 Skakić iva  08 SSM  

6. 29,36 Škorić Katarina 09 SSM  

7. 29,48  Jurešić Adrijana 07 BKL  

8. 29,56  Todorović Miljana 08 DIP  

9. 29,79 Milović  Dunja 07 MSO  

10. 29,90 Zorić Lena 08 CRV  

11. 29,97  Stokin Marija 07 SSU  

12. 30,00 Damjanović Iva 07 CRV  

13. 30,85 Rakić Lia 07 VNS  

14. 30,87  Tot Nina 08 ASZ  

15. 31,42  Živković Ana 07 RUM  

16. 31,46  Milutinović Tijana 08 RUM  

17. 31,77  Djapić Dajana 08 RUM  

18. 31,88 Kovačević Tara 09 VNS  

19. 31,90  Čančarević Dunja 10 EASK  

20. 32,02  Veselinović Milana 09 BKL  

21. 32,25  Glumac Tijana 09 RUM  

22. 32,34  Samardžija Jelena 09 RUM  

23. 32,55  Ruvarac Nađa 10 BNZ  

24. 33,50 Vukotić Janja 08 VNS  

25. 33,62 Kovač Milica 08 BKL  

26. 33,87 Jauković Teodora 09 VNS  

27. 33,90  Dursun Ana 07 PRZ  

28. 34,01 Kežić Jana 09 VNS  

29. 34,41  Nježić Tamara 09 BKL  

30. 34,53  Gajić Nikolina 08 BKL  

31. 34,67 Curaković Željana 09 VNS  

32. 34.90  Stanković Una 09 VNS  

33. 34,95  Pajović Jana 10 SAK  

34. 34,98 Starović Jasna 08 VNS  

35. 35.23  Savić Novaković Dunja 08 ASZ  

36. 35,56  Samac Sara 09 BKL  

37. 35,86  Kabić Milica 07 BKL  

38. 35,89  Zrakić Dunja 10 RUM  

39. 36,34 Vuković Marina 07 BIH  

40. 37.28  Veselinović Helena 08 BKL  

41. 37,35  Vugrinčić Nađa 09 BKL  

42. 39,59  Ranisović Vesna 07 BKL  

43. 40,49 Stanimirović Milica 07 VNS  

44. 42,02  Taglavija Slavica 10 EASK  

    Dsq  Tomić Lana 08 VNS  

    Dsq  Marić Mila 09 VNS  



 

 

 

                                                     800m  UKUPNO: 

 

1. 2:32,64  Trbojević Milica 07 PRZ  

2. 2:33,25 Joksimović Teodora 07 SSM  

3. 2:33,45  Marić Milana 07 INĐ  

4. 2:41,24 Žarić Tara 08 SSM  

5. 2:42,19 Puškar Elena 08 SSU  

6. 2:45,02  Mrkela Ksenija 10 DIP  

7. 2:49,56  Eremić Dunja 07 ASZ  

8. 2:51,16  Miščević Jovana 10 INĐ  

9. 2:51,41  Savić Olja 07 INĐ  

10. 2:55,09  Karan Nevena 07 ASZ  

11. 2:58,72  Vojnov Sara 07 ASZ  

12. 2:58,81  Dukić Milana 08 INĐ  

13. 3:16,43  Fajka Valerija 08 BNZ  

14. 3:17,53 Bašić Palković Dajana 09 SSU  

15. 3:19,23  Filipović Tijana 08 EASK  

     Nzt  Drapšin Mia 08 VNS  

 

 

                                               Štafeta 4 x 60m   I grupa 

        1. 33,44 Basara-Sekulić-Milošević-Pavkov  MSO  

        2. 34,13 Mijatović-Ćurguz-Živanov-Jurešić  BKL  

        3. 34,52 Tomin-Đermanović-Svanović-Mićović  VNS  

        4. 36,22 Cvetić-Trbojević-Vuksanović-Bajin  PRZ 1  

        5. 38,63   DIP  

        6. 43,73 Husag-Čančarević-Horvatović-Maličević  EASK 1  

  

 

                                               Štafeta 4 x 60m  II grupa 

        1. 39,07 Antić-Dursun-Vuksanović-Trbojević  PRZ 2  

        2. 39,62 Antonić-Vasiljević-Prstojević-Ljubojević  PRZ 3  

      

      

 

 

                                                      Skok udalj iz zone 

1. 4,84  +0,2  Čonić Teodora 07 SSM  

2. 4,79  +0,4 Sekulić Manuela 08 MSO  

3. 4,74  +0,9 Đermanović Teodora 07 VNS  

4. 4,71  +0,0  Mićović Teodora 08 VNS  

5. 4,64  +0,1  Kovačev Anja 07 SAK  

6. 4,57  -0,7  Labat Renata 07 BNZ  

7. 4,56  +0,3  Ćurguz Nevena 07 BKL  

8. 4,44  +0,2 Vilov Višnja 08 SSU  

9. 4,44  +0,3 Todorić Dora 08 VNS  

10. 4,34  -0,1 Miljkovć Milica 07 VNS  

11. 4,27  +0,6 Basara    Lara 07 MSO  

12. 4,22  -0,0 Maksimović Miona 08 SSM  

13. 4,16  +0,6 Škorić Katarina 09 SSM  



14. 4,14  +1,0 Oljača Elena 07 VNS  

15. 4,10  +0,0 Trbojević Maša 08 PRZ  

16. 4,05  +0,8 Skakić iva  08 SSM  

17. 3,90  +0,8  Pastor Mia 07 PKI  

18. 3,82  -0,1  Antić Elena 08 PRZ  

19. 3,68  +0,4  Popović Mia 09 BKL  

20. 3,59  -0,3  Stanaćev Nevena 07 ASZ  

21. 3,56  +0,5  Kovač Milica 08 BKL  

22. 3,44  +0,3  Radinović Dunja 08 BKL  

23. 3,41  +0,6 Njaradi Emina 08 RUS  

24. 3,24  -0,4 Gajić Nikolina 08 BKL  

25. 3,22  +0,3 Rekecki Jazmin 10 PKNJ  

26. 3,17  +0,9  Gavrilović Valentina 10 PRZ  

27. 3,17  +0,4 Govlja Anja  08 RUS  

28. 3,16  +0,6  Šarčev Janja 08 SAK  

29. 2,81  +0,0 Vasiljević Maša 10 PRZ  

30. 2,64  +0,5 Boroš Mia 10 PRZ  

31. 2,26  +0,8 Nosonjin Iva 10 PRZ  

 

 

                                                       Skok uvis 

1.  1,35  Vuksanović Dijana 07 PRZ  

2. 1,30  Živanov Anja 07 BKL  

3. 1,30  Nojković Andrea 07 BKL  

4. 1.30 Šilić Lara 08 VNS  

5. 1.30  Gnjatović Dragana 07 RUM  

6. 1,20 Savanović Sara  VNS  

7. 1,20 Terzin Angelina 07 PKNJ  

      8-9. 1,15 Arok Reka 06 PKNJ  

      8-9. 1,15  Šeguljev Maša 07 SAK  

10. 1,10 Vukotić Janja 08 VNS  

11. 1,10  Kabić Milica 07 BKL  

12. 1,05 Rac Ivona 08 RUS  

13. 1,05  Vučetić Željana 07 BKL  

 

 
                                                 Bacanje kugle 2,0kg. 

        1. 11,86  Vujović Nina 07 BNZ  

        2 11,58 Krtinić Danka 07 VNS  

 3. 10,77 Dokmanović Jovana 08 RUM  

4. 9,70  Basta Marina 08 ASZ  

5. 9,62 Stanišić Anja 07 VNS  

6. 9,25 Jovičić Katarina 08 CRV  

7. 8,76 Grubor Mila 07 CRV  

8. 8,27  Arifi Sara 08 BKL  

9. 7,30 Medojević Jana 09 VNS  

10. 6.66 Burčer Martina 09 VNS  

11. 6,27 Kasalica Tara 08 VNS  



12. 6,23  Budić Elena 09 BKL  

13. 5,88 Carina Andrea 08 PRZ  

 

  

                                                             Bacanje vortexa 

        1. 47,42 Bežanović Iva  08 SSM  

        2 44,63  Živanov Anja 07 BKL  

 3. 40,87 Jovičić Katarina 08 CRV  

 4. 38,84  Jovanov Anastasija 09 ASZ  

 5. 38,66  Gaković Teodora 10 ASZ  

 6. 34,58  Vukov Tamara 10 ASZ  

 7. 33,68 Grubor Mila 07 CRV  

 8. 31,66 Carina Andrea 08 PRZ  

 9. 30,45  Savić Ana 09 BKL  

10. 29,72 Velkovski Dunja 10 VNS  

11. 29,14 Mašić Tea 08 PRZ  

12. 28,10 Jelesijević Emilija  07 TAP  

13. 27,73  Horvatović Bojana 09 EASK  

14. 27,45  Bojović Tanja 08 SIR  

15. 26,25 Vujović Vanja 09 VNS  

16. 26,23  Arifi Sara 08 BKL  

17. 25,83 Starović Jasna 08 VNS  

18. 25.03 Savanović Sara 08 VNS  

19. 21,49  Zec Lejla 09 BKL  

20. 14,34  Stanišić Željana 09    SAK  

21. 12,19  Veselinović Helena 08 BKL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ml.pioniri: 
                                          60m  pr. W-0,3 

1. 10,03 Đurić Vukašin 07 VNS  

2. 10,04 Ilić Nebojša 07 VNS  

3. 11,85 Milić Vasilije 07 BKL  

4. 11,87 Janković Petar 07 ASZ  

 

 
                                          60m     I grupa W-1,0  kvalifikacije 

1. 8,09 Cvetkov Justin 07 ASZ  

2. 8,56 Šolaja Vuk 07 VNS  

3. 8,71  Cvijetić Mihajlo 08 RUM  

4. 8,83 Konc Lionel 07 MSO  

5. 9,71 Nogo Filip  08 RUS  

6. 9,94 Miljković Mihajlo 08 VNS  

7. 10,41 Beljin Ognjen 10 PRZ  

8. 10,48 Šanta Nikola 10 EASK  

 

 

                                          60m     II grupa W-0,4 kvalifikacije 

1. 8,26 Đaković Lazar 07 SSM  

2. 8,92 Čikić Strahinja 07 SIR  

3. 8,96 Bajin Aleksa 09 PRZ  

4. 9,63  Jukić Andrej 09 ASZ  

5. 9,70 Ilić Marko 08 VNS  

6. 10,01 Burčer Andrej 10 VNS  

7. 10,16  Filipović Dušan 08 SAK  

 

 
                                          60m     III grupa W+0,4 kvalifikacije 

1. 8,11 Kekić Uroš 07 VNS  

2. 9,14 Nikolov  Filip 09 MSO  

3. 9,29 Zeljković Vladimir 08 SIR  

4. 9,30 Krnjević Luka 07 SIR  

5. 9,46 Nosonjin Matija 08 PRZ  

6. 9,81  Petrović Nemanja 08 RUM  

7. 10,37 Prodanović Aleksa 10 VNS  

8. 11,11 Dujaković Dejan 10 PRZ  

 

 
                                          60m     IVgrupa W+0,6 kvalifikacije 

1. 8,30 Bezkorvajnij Aleks 07 VNS  

2. 8,98 Đonić Stefan 08 SIR  

3. 9,31 Starović Sava 08 VNS  

4. 9,52 Čabrilo Savo 09 VNS  

5. 9,76 Radivojkov Andrej 08 PRZ  

6. 9,80 Kragujevac Stefan 08 PRZ  

7. 9,81 Pekez Vuk 09   VNS  

8. 10,67 Borovčanin Pavle  PRZ  



 
                                                      60m  FINALE W +0,6 

1. 7,84 Cvetkov Justin 07 ASZ  

2. 8,00 Kekić Uroš 07 VNS  

3. 8,17 Đaković Lazar 07 SSM  

4. 8,25 Bezkorvajnij Aleks 07 VNS  

5. 8,41 Šolaja Vuk 07 VNS  

6. 8,69  Cvijetić Mihajlo 08 RUM  

      NS  Đonić Stefan 08 SIR  

      NS  Čikić Strahinja 07 SIR  

 

 

 

 
                                                 200m      I grupa 

1. 25,42 Cvetkov Justin 07 ASZ  

2. 26,67 Kekić Uroš 07 VNS  

3. 28,19 Ilić Nebojša 07 VNS  

4. 28,84 Đonić Stefan 08 SIR  

5. 29,63  Srdanović Novak 09 RUM  

6. 29,85 Matić Jovan 08 VNS  

  

 

 

 

 

                                          60m     UKUPNO: od 9-31 

9. 8,83 Konc Lionel 07 MSO  

10. 8,96 Bajin Aleksa 09 PRZ  

11. 9,14 Nikolov  Filip 09 MSO  

12. 9,29 Zeljković Vladimir 08 SIR  

13. 9,30 Krnjević Luka 07 SIR  

14. 9,31 Starović Sava 08 VNS  

15 9,46 Nosonjin Matija 08 PRZ  

16.. 9,52 Čabrilo Savo 09 VNS  

17. 9,63  Jukić Andrej 09 ASZ  

18. 9,70 Ilić Marko 08 VNS  

19. 9,71 Nogo Filip  08 RUS  

20 9,76 Radivojkov Andrej 08 PRZ  

21. 9,80 Kragujevac Stefan 08 PRZ  

22. 9,81 Pekez Vuk 09   VNS  

23. 9,81  Petrović Nemanja 08 RUM  

24. 9,94 Miljković Mihajlo 08 VNS  

25. 10,01 Burčer Andrej 10 VNS  

26. 10,16  Filipović Dušan 08 SAK  

27. 10,37 Prodanović Aleksa 10 VNS  

28. 10,41 Beljin Ognjen 10 PRZ  

29. 10,48 Šanta Nikola 10 EASK  

30. 10,67 Borovčanin Pavle  PRZ  

31. 11,11 Dujaković Dejan 10 PRZ  



 

                                                 200m      II grupa 

1. 29,81  Slankamenac Ilija 08 ASZ  
2. 32,05 Zeljković Vladimir 08 SIR  

3. 32,50 Đura Stefan 09 VNS  

4. 33,223  Jurić David 08 MSO  
5. 33,229 Nikšić Milan 08 VNS  

6. 35,40  Menković Nemanja 07 EASK  
 

 

                                                200m  ukupno: 

1 25,42 Cvetkov Justin 07 ASZ  

2 26,67 Kekić Uroš 07 VNS  

3. 28,19 Ilić Nebojša 07 VNS  

4. 28,84 Đonić Stefan 08 SIR  

5 29,63  Srdanović Novak 09 RUM  

6 29,81  Slankamenac Ilija 08 ASZ  

7 29,85 Matić Jovan 08 VNS  

8 32,05 Zeljković Vladimir 08 SIR  

9 32,50 Đura Stefan 09 VNS  

10 33,223  Jurić David 08 MSO  

11. 33,229 Nikšić Milan 08 VNS  

12. 35,40  Menković Nemanja 07 EASK  

 

 

                                                800m 

1 2:26,02 Stanković Filip 07 VNS  

2 2:32,58  Ćurašković Vuk 07 ASZ  

3. 2:38,12 Popov Ognjen 09 PRZ  

4. 2:38,20 Brojčin Aleksa 07 VNS  

5 2:42,31  Bakovljev Strahinja 08 PKI  

6 3:10,88  Makuljević Srba 10 RUM  

7 3:22,80  Kujović Mihajlo 08 EASK  

8 3:52,39  Marić Aleksandar 08 EASK  

 

 

                                               Štafeta 4 x 60m                                

        1. 36,22 Šimunović-Šanta-Popović-Menković  EASK 1  

        2. 38,63 Radivojkov-Kragujevac-Bajin-Nosonjin  PRZ 1  

        3. 43,73 Borovčanin-Došlo-Beljin-Dujaković  PRZ 2  

 

 

                                                       Skok uvis 

1.  1,45  Šolaja Vuk 07 VNS  

2. 1,30  Kovač Marko 07 BKL  

3. 1,30 Vukov Marko 08 ASZ  

4. 1,25 Koprivica Aleksa 08 VNS  

5. 1,20 Milić Vasilije 07 BKL  

 

 

 

 



                                                       Skok udalj iz zone 

1. 5,34  +0,4 Bezkorvajnij Aleks 07 VNS  

2. 5,00  +0,2  Cvijetić Mihajlo 08 RUM  

3. 4,53  +0,7 Konc Lionel 07 MSO  

4. 4,48  +0,2  Janković Petar 07 ASZ  

5. 4,31  +0,9 Đurić Vukašin 07 VNS  

6. 4,21  +0,5  Slankamenac Ilija 08 ASZ  

7. 4,14  +0,7 Starović Sava 08 VNS  

8. 4,03  +0,0  Grujičić Luka 08 RUM  

9. 3,85  +0,5 Nikolov  Filip 09 MSO  

10. 3,81  +0,9 Nosonjin Matija 08 PRZ  

11. 3,18  +0,4 Nogo Filip  08 RUS  

12. 2,93  +0,7 Milovanov Vladimir 08 EASK  

13. 2,92  +0,5 Fehervari Akoš 10 PKNJ  

14.  2,88  +0,3 Došlo Milan 10 PRZ  

 

 

                                                Bacanje kugle 3,00 kg. 

        1. 10,79 Jovčić Miloš 07 PRZ  

        2. 10,26 Lazić Danilo 07 TAP  

        3. 7,94 Stefanović Aleksandar 08 VNS  

 

    

                                                Bacanje vortexa 

        1. 55,00 Đaković Lazar 07 SSM  

        2 50,78  Ilić Djordje 07 RUM  

 3. 46,06 Lazić Danilo    07 TAP  

        4. 44,55 Stefanović Aleksandar 08 VNS  

      5. 43,35 Krnjević Luka 07 SIR  

     6. 43,16 Matić Jovan 08 VNS  

     7. 42,45 Pantelić Marko 07 VNS  

8. 41,36 Oluški Vuk    08 DIP  

9. 38,87  Jovćić Miloš 07 PRZ  

10. 38,49  Medan Nikola 08 ASZ  

11. 37,17 Gospodinačkin Stefan    09 PRZ  

12. 36,17  Gaković Milan 07 ASZ  

13. 36,10  Kovačević Nemanja 09 APA  

14. 35,57  Kovač Marko 07 BKL  

15 33,69  Vukov Marko 08 ASZ  

16.. 33,92 Jurić  David 08 MSO  

17. 33,56 Popović Mile 09 EASK  

18. 32,90 Ilić Marko  08 VNS  

19. 32,89  Menković Nemanja 07 EASK  

20 31,91 Rutonjski Andrija 09 VNS  

21. 25,47 Bajin Ivan    09 PRZ  

22. 22,63  Marić Aleksandar 08 EASK  

23. 22,22 Šimunović Luka 10 EASK  

24. 19,48  Dunđerski Lazar 10 SAK  

25. 18.06  Dudvarski Danilo 09 SAK  

 



 

Atletski savez Vojvodine 

 

                                                                                                        Nenad Milinkov 

 

 

 

 


